Technical Data 10132
Effective December 2019
Supersedes May 2015
Product features
•	 Time-delay, high breaking capacity
•	 Designed to IEC 60127-2
•	 Nickel-plated brass end cap construction
•	 5 mm x 20 mm physical size

Typical
DC cold
resistance
(Ω)2
Typical
pre-arc-
ing l2t
(A2s)3
Typical
voltage
drop
(mV)4 IMQ VDE SEMKO cURus
PSE/
JET CCC KC BSI TUV
S505SC-1-R 1.0 250 1500 0.169 1.38 180 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-1.25-R 1.25 250 1500 0.108 2.14 151 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-1.6-R 1.6 250 1500 0.070 7.35 130 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-2-R 2.0 250 1500 0.055 9.83 123.5 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-2.5-R 2.5 250 1500 0.040 19.9 119 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-3.15-R 3.15 250 1500 0.031 40.4 110 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-4-R 4.0 250 1500 0.018 41.0 89.8 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-5-R 5.0 250 1500 0.013 71.2 88 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-6.3-R 6.3 250 1500 0.010 152 72.5 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-8-R 8.0 250 1500 0.007 237 82.5 x x x x x x x x x
S505SC-10-R 10 250 1500 0.005 353 70 x x x x x x x x
Dimensions–mm
1 Interrupting ratings 1 A to 10 A were measured at 70% to 80% PF on AC.
2 Typical DC cold resistance measured at <10% of rated current .
3. Typical I2t value is measured at 10 times the rated current under DC.
4. Typical voltage drop is measured at +20 °C ambient temperature at rated current .
5. Part number definition: S505SC-xxx-R
    S505 = Product code
    SC = Single cap
    xxx = Ampere rating
   -R = RoHS compliant